Ruile 4.34-CVL

(a) Insert full name of
company

(b) Insert full name(s) and
address(es)

{c) Insert date

Form 4.20
The Insolvency Act 1986

Statement of Company's
Atar S.95/99
.

Pursuant to Section 95/99 of
the Insolvency Act 1986

For official use

To the Registrar of Companies

Company Number

02204610

Name of Company

Bowman (Cambs) Limited

We John William Builer &
Anpdrew James Nichols of
Redmar Nichols Butler
Westminster Business
Centre, Nether Poppleton,
York, YO26 6RB

the liquidators of the above named company attach a statement of the
company's affafiff as at 17 April 2012

Signed: | /ﬁ\,\/ ﬁ p.i' Date ,7/2#/f&\

Presenter’s name, address .
and reference (if any) For Official Use
|
Liguadati
g
fa]
&
= *A17G1vV80*
NB This must be files with the Registrar within 5 busines: A20 23/04/2012 #182

COMPANIES HOUSE




Form 4.19

STATEMENT OF AFFAIRS
Insert the name of Statement as to the Affairs of Bowman (Cambs) Limited on
the company. the 17 April 2012, the date of the creditors' voluntary
liquidation
STATEMENT OF TRUTH

I believe that the facts stated 1n this statement of affairs are a
full, true and complete statement of the affairs of the above
named company as at the date that the company entered
creditors’ voluntary hiquidation

) ‘\ 1 _ . _37-
Full name: q‘?ﬂ"&“ﬁ LR LTENS Lt i

Signed: ra’)v \L],_,r_m

Date: 7 AL 2eix



Bowman (Cambs) Limited

Statement of affairs as at 17 April 2012

Assets specifically pledged

Assets not specifically piedged
Fixtures and fittings / plant and machinery
Inter-company debt
Trade debtors
Cash 1 hands of accountants

Estimated tota] assets for preferential credifors
Preferennal creditors

Employecs
Estimated surplus/(deficit) as regards preferential ereditors

Prescribed Part

Debts secured by 2 Mloating charge
None

Estimated surplus/(deficit) of assets for non-preferental creditors

Nop-preferential claims
Add back prescribed part
Trade crednors
H M Revenue & Customs
Notice pay / Redundancy pay
Connecied creditors

Estimsated surplus/{deficit) as regards creditors

Issued and called up cap:al

Estimated total surplus/(deficit) as regards members

Book value
£ £
4420
428,784
27,361
3,600

SAl

Estimated to realise
£ £

Nil

Uncertain
3,600

3,600

3,600

3,600

0
(113,864)
(1}
0
{6 000)
(119,865)
(116.265)

(8,850)

1125,1 15)



Bowman (Cambs) Limited

Notes to the statement of affairs as at 17 April 2012

1 The statement of affairs 1gnores the costs of insolvency

2 In October 2011, the Company sold its Crowson House property to Mrs A Weller and Mrs K Humphrey
{daughters of the director) for £250.000 This was as per the valuation provided by Lambert, Smith, Hampton,
Peterborough updated 28th June 2011

3 The Inter-Company debt relates to monies owed to the Company from E Bowman & Sons Limited E Bowman &
Sons Limited entered into admimistration on 24 February 2012 and the retumn to unsecured creditors from the
admimstration 1s uncertain

4 The cash 1n hands of accountants relates to monies paid by the director to cover the costs of the hquidation

5 The Company has some debtors according to the Company records The Company's records have not been updated
for some ume The esumated to realise value of these debts has been included as uncertain as the director 15 not
sure whether the monies are owed or whether they should be wnitten off

6 The Company has a number of secured creditors listed with the Registrar of Companies According to the
Company director. there 1s no indebtedness to these secured creditors and any outstanding charges have been
satisfied

7 The amounts owed to the Company's unsecured creditors have been estumated and it will be lefi 10 the subsequently
appointed hquidator to agree the claims of the Company's creditors The Company's records have not been updated
for some time and the director behieves that some of these monies are not outstanding

8 There is no requirement to ring-fence a fund for the Company's unsecured creditors via the prescribed part as there
15 no indebtedness to the qualifying floating charge holders




110T/60/T1

6007/90/9T

6002/90/9Z

6002/90/9Z

60-unf-97

90-1dy-8z

§0-dag-0Z

a31e [e3an]

a3eJuour efo]

aFeduow 280

a3efuow [edan

21MuaqaQg

nsadap jo 381ey)

wsodap jo adieyn

1vy 8dd

yanosogqiornd
‘auer 104 ¥OR|E ‘sARMUIpIED)

VT 6dd
sauIn

plojure;g

12218 Y8 |

VT 64d
Bl
plojurelg

Pans ydiyg i

VZ 64d
SouI"

plojuelg

10005 US| |

IVZ 64d
$2UIT

pIojwelg

13905 Y31 |

4Nt Weod
UOpuoT
ajeddoysig ¢£1
UNE WZDH
uopuon
neddoysigl §E |

SOy W dipiyd

ojd yueg DESH

ad yueq DASH

ard yueg 0gs1

a1d jueg HasiH

ad
NURE JAISUNLISIA [EUCHEN

apd
MUBE] RISUINGI M [EUOLIRN

JMpanaas
Jo uoynaun fo appq

“Appanoas fo aamop)

:(7) runotup

“s824ppy

DDA

S10)1PaLd PAINIAG

107 114dY L[ 3€ SE SI1E}E JO JuaL)erg

ponuiry (squie)) uemimog




Bowman (Cambs) Limited

Statement of affairs as at 17 April 2012

Preferential creditors

Name Address

SAL

N/A

0.00




Bowman (Cambs) Limuted

Statement of affawrs as at 17 Apnl 2012

Tratde unsecured creditors

Name.

Address

Amount

H M Revenue and Customs

5Cs Plumbing & Heaung Limited

Abledel] Limited

Acuve Building Systems Limited

Svie Architectural Glazing Limited

T Clarke East Limited

Beam Structural Senaices Limited

B F Bnckwork Limited

Boitaniz Fire & Safety Limited

B Safe Electcal Services Limuted

Mears Limited

CML Decorators Limited

Comgan Construction Limited

Steve Cousns Carpeniry Lmited

Insqivency & Secunities
3rd Fioor Euston Tower
286 Euston Road
London

NWI1 3UQ

Ramnbow's End

53 Juniper Way
Gamsborough
Lincolnshire

DN2} 1GW
Dukesmead Industrial Estate
Werrtngton
Peterborough

Cambs

PE4 6ZN

Unit D Kest Street

Off Lillington Road
Bulwell

Nottingham

NG6 §NX

Unit 12

Fenlake Road Industnial
Estate

Fenlake Road

Bedford

MK42 OHB

Bicton Indusinial Park
Kym Road

Kimbolton
Huntingdon, Cambs
PE28 OLW

Foundry Way

March
Cambnidgeshire

PE15 0OWR

Unit 8 Edsson Courtyard
Earlstrees Industrial Estate
Corby

Northants

NNI174LS

"Magnet House™

41 Mereview Industnal
Estate

Yaxley

Peterborough

PE7 3HS

Unit 49

Second Drove Industnal
Estate

Peterborough

PEL 5XA

c/o Cross Keys Homes
Shrewsbury Avenue
Woodston
Peterborough

PE2 1BZ

Unat 3, The Surimg Centre
Sturling Wav

Market Deeping
Peterborough

PE6 8EQ

Workspace House
28-29 Maxwell Road
Peterborough

Cambs

PE2 1IE

127 Brnidge Road
Sunon Bndge
Spalding

Lincolnshere

112 085G

100

45171

6,425 42

1,331 14

1,671 48

13,872 24

6,168 75

1,048 17

20110

429713

125933

1,318 75

1,516 42




Bowman (Cambs) Limited
Statement of affairs as at 17 Apnl 2012
Trade unsecured creditors

Name.

Address

Armount;

Crescent Plastening

Crown Structural Engineering Limited

Doherty Construction

East Midland Flooring Co Limited

Enviromatic Building Services Limited

ESA Mcintosh Limited

Fentand Cladding (Chattens) Linsted

Fulcher Plastering Contractors

Gowing & Hunt Limited

James M Green & Co Limited

Hillside Contracts Limited

Ivor Hoplans Intenors Limited

Imtial Electronic Securnty Systems Limited

Into-Care Communications

K] Plastenng Limited

kmights Wamer Limned

Unit 3A, V P Square
Storeys Bar Road
Fengate
Peterborough

PE1 5YS

Burma Road
Blidworth
Mansfield
Nottinghamshire
NG21 ORT

43 Fengate
Peterborough
Cambs

PEI 5BA

61 Dickens Street
Peterborough
Cambndgeshire
PE1 5ER

70 Walsingham Road
Woodthorpe
Notungham

NG5 4NR
Mitchelston Drive
Kirkcaldy

KY1 3LX

Amber House

3 Laure! Close
Mepal

Ely, Cambs

CB6 2BN
Frieston Lane Farmhouse
Frieston
Grantham
Lincolnshire
NG32 3HF

Unit 4 Greenham Park
Common Road
Witchford
Cambrnidgeshire
CB6 2HY

186b Drews Lane
Washwood Heath
Birmingham

B8 25L

Umts 6 & 7
Conage Industrial Park
Station Street
Whetstone, Lewcester
LLE8 6J8

10 Kingsmead
Station Road
Kmngs Chffe
Peterborough

PE8 6YH
Shadsworth Road
Blackburn
Lancashire

BBI1 2PR
Communications House
Colby Road
Banmingham
Norfolk
NRI117DY

32 Bndge Road
Sutton Bridge
Spalding
L.incoinshire
PEIZ 9UA

Ausun kields
Kmngs Lvnp
Norinlk

PE3G IPE,

761 31

41225

37012

205 00

1 02894

32001

3231

5,899 68

253)

1,095 06

1,143 39

180 36

176 25

301 98

33921

770 80




Bowmen (Cambs) Limited

Statement of affarrs as at 17 Apni 2012

Trede unsecured creditors

Name.

Address:

A

Dean Le Hair Constructron Limited

Manor Roofing

Dave Markham Plastermg

Mears Lirmited

Neofloors Limned

P J Services Limited

Pultar Services Limted

Red Rose Pavemenis Limited

Reed Fabnications (Lincoin)

Riviera Construction Limited

Roofwise (Bourne) Limited

Sandall Roofing

SG System Products Limited

Simons Construction Limited

S M Roofing (Leic) Limited

Sonus Acoustics Limited

36 Ciiffe Road
Gonerby Hill Foot
Grantham
Lincolnshire

NG31 8HS

Old Station Yard
Stauon Road
Deeping St James
Peterborough

PE6 8RQ
Pavnesfield House
Albion Terrace
Sleaford
Lincolnshare

NG34 7JEY

c/o Cross Keys Homes
Shrewsbury Avenue
Woodston
Peterborough

PE2 7BZ

9A Kym Road
Bicton Industnal Park
Kimbolten
Huntmgdon

PE28 OLW

5 Church Street
Deeping St James
Peterborough

PE6 8JE

10 Battery Green Road
Lowestoft

Suffolk

NR32 1DE

Anrfield View
Camp Road
Witham St Hughs
Lincoln

LN6 9TW
Westrminster Industnial Estate
Off Station Road
North Hykeham
Lincoin

LN6 3QY

Willow Tree Farm
Lynn Road
Walpole Highway
Wisbech

PE14 70X

70 North Street
Boumne

Lincs

PE10 SAJ

Unit4

Roman Bank
Boume

Lincs

PE10 9L.Q

Unit 22
Wharfdale Road
Ipswich

P1 4JP

991 Doddingion Road
Lancoin

ING 3AA

50 Farmway
Lescestier
Leicestershire
LE32XA

Windy Ridge Coun
Milton Rnad
Dravion
Abingdon Oxvon
[$23 K1 V4

5,017 09

176 00

1,904 55

1,146 10

1,103 47

271305

70075

1,865 54

945 74

705 00

466 40

498 46

62500

2,693 76

1061175




Bowmap (Cambs) Linuted
Statement of affairs as at 17 Apnl 2012
Trade unsecured creditors

Name*

Address

Amount

Sule Fencing & Construction Lirmted

Town & Country Flooning Lumited

Trace Energy Systems

Tradell Limited

Unilock Lumted

Voland Roofing

Walker Bros {Stamford) Limited

Steve Welis & Son Plastering

The K A Wing Group

The K A Wing Group

Ted Wortlcy

Deborah Services Limited

ESA Mclmosh Limued

Termy L Hughes

Amenca Farm Coftage
Oxney Road
Peterborough
Cambndgeshire

PE1 5YR

Unst D Edison Road
Somersham Rd Industrial
Estate

St Ives, Huntingdon
Cambs

PE27 3LF

Unn 16

Canal Street

South Wigston
Leicester

LEL8 4PL

Units 9 & 10, The
Workshops

Bamwell Manor Estate
Armston Road
Bamnweli, Peterborough
PES SPL

Umt 32, Cranford house
West Avenue
Wigston

Leicester

LE18 2FL

The Old Highways Depot
Twenty Pence Road
Cottenham
Cambndge

CB4 85p

61 Casewich Lage
Uffinglon

Stamford

Lincs

PE9 45X

10 Gregons Close
Harlaxton

Grantham
Lincolnshire

NG32 1)G

17 Stapledon Road
Onon Southgate
Peterborough

Cambs

PE2 6TD

17 Stapledon Road
Orton Southgate
Pelerborough

Cambs

PE2 6TD

Stredders Farm
Hundreds Road
Crowland
Peterborough

PE6 OLG

Dhamond House
Thomes Moor Road
Walefield

West Yorkshire

WF2 8PT
Mitchelston Drmve
Kirhcaldsy

RY13LX

2, Hall Orchard Lane
Frisby on the Wreake
Mehon Mowbray
Leics

LEI4 2NH

657 31

606 50

1,109 37

679 60

160 57

302 60

4,611 99

11,773 70

4,427 34

5,914 28

545

9 846 08



Bowman (Cambs) Limited
Statement of affairs as at 17 Apnl 2012

Tralle upsecured creditors

Name: Address Amount
Interactive Commumications Limisted Venture One Busmness Park 100
Unit 4 Long Acre Close

Jewson Limited

Kesteven Skip Hire

D J Mapplebech

National Quahity Assurance Limited

Vodafone Business Solutions Limited

Raybloc (X Ray Protection) Limited

Stapleton & Son

Mr P HLoft

The Registrar of Compantes

Holbrook Ind Est
Halfway, Sheflield
$20 3FR

Club Way 100
Cygnet Park 300

Hampton

Peterborough

PE7 8]A

Woodland Dnive - 1175
Alma Park Industnal Estate

Grantham

Lines

NG319D)

Vine Cottage 1,224 00
2 Sarson Street
Quom

lLeics

LEIZ 8EA

Warwick House 1,110 38
Houghton Hall Park

Houghton Regis

Dunstable

LU5 52X

Vodafone Business 004
Brunel Park

Brune! Dnive

Newark, Nottinghamshire
NG24 2EG -

Bilston Lane 1,842 40
Willenhall

West Midlands

WVi3 20D

1 Broad Street 100
Stamford

Lincs

PE9 IFD

1 Wharf Road 6,000 00
Stamford

Lincs

PE9 2DU

Companies House 100
Crown Way

Maindy

Cardiff

CF4 3UZ

119,86537




